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ROR_9-E

BERTUZZO GEARBOX
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 00370



BERTUZZO GEARBOX PART NUMBERS (UP TO S/N 00370)
REFERENCE # PART # DESCRIPTION

1 18032210 ROTARY RAKE GEARBOX HOUSING (9-ARM)
2 18032211 TOP GEARBOX COVER
3 18032212 BOTTOM GEARBOX COVER
4 18032213 CAM
5 18032214 MAIN SHAFT
6 18032215 RAKE ARM SHAFT
7 18032208 RING GEAR
8 18032209 PINION SHAFT
9 18032216 BUSHING

10 12240145 BEARING - 6207
11 12240238 BEARING - 6310 2RS
12 12240134 BEARING - 6210
13 12240239 BUSHING
14 3120105 SNAP RING 72 X 2.5
15 3120102 SNAP RING 35 X 1.5
16 3120114 SNAP RING 50 X 2
17 3120155 SNAP RING 50 X 3
18 3120139 SNAP RING 110 X 4
19 12880625 WASHER 45 X 35 X YY
20 3030224 WASHER 62 X 50 X 3
21 11011009 WASHER 70 X 40.5 X 4
22 3180016 SEAL M40 X 1.5 CLASS 8
23 3110041 KEY 10 X 8 X 50
24 3110040 KEY 10 X 8 X 45
25 10011332 SEAL 35 X 45 X 7
26 10011333 SEAL 35 X 72 X 10
27 10011334 SEAL 50 X 72 X 8
28 3090105 GREASE ZERK M10 X 1.5 CLASS 5.8
29 3090102 GREASE ZERK M6
30 4010827 NUT 1/2"
31 4010835 NUT M8
32 3010922 BOLT M8 X 25 - 8.8
33 3010661 BOLT M10 X 25 - 8.8
34 3010780 BOLT M8 X 30 - 8.8
35 10011335 SEAL 50 X 72 X 8



COMER GEARBOX
S/N 00371 AND UP



COMER GEARBOX PART NUMBERS, S/N 00371 AND UP
REFERENCE # PART # DESCRIPTION

1 18032217 ROTARY RAKE GEARBOX HOUSING (9-ARM)
2 18032218 RING GEAR
3 3010662 BOLT M10 X 18 - 8.8
4 18032219 TOP GEARBOX COVER
5 DECAL "COMER"
6 3120139 SNAP RING 110 X 4
7 12240238 BEARING - 6310
8 3030237 WASHER 70.3 X 50.3 X 2.5
9 3010041 KEY 10 X 8 X 50

10 10011338 SEAL 50 X 90 X 10
11 3120155 SNAP RING 50 X 3
12 3030238 WASHER 50.3 X 70.3
13 12240239 BUSHING 20 X 26 X 16
14 3090105 GREASE ZERK M10 X 1.5 CLASS 5.8
15 3030239 WASHER 49 X 71, 7 X 0, 2
16 3030240 WASHER 35.3 X 48.0
17 12240145 BEARING  - 6207
18 10011333 SEAL 35 X 72 X 10
19 18032220 PINION SHAFT
20 3120102 SNAP RING 35 X 1.5
21 3120105 SNAP RING 72 X 2.5
22 4010835 NUT 3/8"
23 3011211 BOLT M10 X 25 - 8.8
24 SHELL
25 3030241 WASHER 50.2 X 57.5 X 0.5
26 18032221 BOTTOM GEARBOX COVER
27 18032222 MAIN SHAFT
28 10011334 SEAL 50 X 72 X 8
29 12240134 BEARING - 6210
30 3110010 KEY 10 X 8 X 35
31 18032223 CAM
32 18032225 BUSHING 35.3 X 43.5 X 9
33 3030242 WASHER 35.2 X 43.8 X 1
34 18032224 RAKE ARM SHAFT
35 10011332 SEAL 35 X 45 X 7
36 3180008 SEAL M50 X 1.5
37 3030195 WASHER 50 X 74 X 1.25




